implementation efforts are focused on designing accounting processes, disclosure processes, and internal controls in
order to account for its leases under the new standard.

7

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Revenue from Contracts with Customers
Beginning in May 2014, the FASB issued several Accounting Standards Updates which established Topic 606,
Revenue from Contracts with Customers (the “standard”). This standard supersedes existing revenue recognition
requirements and seeks to eliminate most industry-specific guidance under current GAAP. The core principle of the
new guidance is that an entity should recognize revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to
customers in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those
goods or services.
The Company adopted the new standard on January 1, 2018, using the full retrospective transition method. Adoption
of the revenue recognition standard impacted the Company’s reported results as follows:

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017
As
Reported

As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net operating revenues $1,120,675 $1,102,465 $(18,210)
Bad debt expense 18,174 (36 ) (18,210 )

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

As Reported As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net operating revenues $2,232,036 $2,193,982 $(38,054)
Bad debt expense 38,799 745 (38,054 )

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Provision for bad debts 38,799 745 $(38,054)
Changes in accounts receivable (179,003 ) (140,949 ) 38,054
 _____________________________________________________________
(1) Bad debt expense is now included in cost of services on the condensed consolidated statements of operations.

December 31, 2017
As
Reported

As
Adjusted

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
Accounts receivable $767,276 $691,732 $(75,544)
Allowance for doubtful accounts 75,544 — (75,544 )
Accounts receivable $691,732 $691,732 $—
The Company has presented the applicable disclosures about the nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue
and cash flows arising from contracts with customers in Note 7.
Income Taxes
In October 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-16, Income Taxes (Topic 740), and Intra-Entity Transfers of Assets
Other Than Inventory. Previous GAAP prohibited the recognition of current and deferred income taxes for an
intra-entity asset transfer until the asset has been sold to an outside party. The ASU requires an entity to recognize the
income tax consequences of an intra‑entity transfer of an asset other than inventory when the transfer occurs. The

[…]

implementation efforts are focused on designing accounting processes, disclosure processes, and internal controls in
order to account for its leases under the new standard.
Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Revenue from Contracts with Customers
Beginning in May 2014, the FASB issued several Accounting Standards Updates which established Topic 606,
Revenue from Contracts with Customers (the “standard”). This standard supersedes existing revenue recognition
requirements and seeks to eliminate most industry-specific guidance under current GAAP. The core principle of the
new guidance is that an entity should recognize revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to
customers in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those
goods or services.

56

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

89

Table of Contents

The Company adopted the new standard on January 1, 2018, using the full retrospective transition method. Adoption
of the revenue recognition standard impacted the Company’s reported results as follows:

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017
As
Reported

As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net operating revenues $1,120,675 $1,102,465 $(18,210)
Bad debt expense 18,174 (36 ) (18,210 )

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

As Reported As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net operating revenues $2,232,036 $2,193,982 $(38,054)
Bad debt expense 38,799 745 (38,054 )

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Provision for bad debts 38,799 745 $(38,054)
Changes in accounts receivable (179,003 ) (140,949 ) 38,054
 _____________________________________________________________
(1)Bad debt expense is now included in cost of services on the condensed consolidated statements of operations.

December 31, 2017
As
Reported

As
Adjusted

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
Accounts receivable $767,276 $691,732 $(75,544)
Allowance for doubtful accounts 75,544 — (75,544 )
Accounts receivable $691,732 $691,732 $—
The Company has presented the applicable disclosures about the nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue
and cash flows arising from contracts with customers in Note 7 of the Company’s condensed consolidated financial
statements.
Income Taxes
In October 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-16, Income Taxes (Topic 740), and Intra-Entity Transfers of Assets
Other Than Inventory. Previous GAAP prohibited the recognition of current and deferred income taxes for an
intra-entity asset transfer until the asset has been sold to an outside party. The ASU requires an entity to recognize the